## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Terrell Pruitt	05/10/2007
Stephen A. Cochran	05/10/2007
Bryan Marshall	05/29/2007
Yandong Su	05/10/2007
Kurt Stricker Stenn	05/15/2007
Kenneth Justin Washenik	05/14/2007
John DePiano	05/21/2007
Gary F. Prokop	05/18/2007
Martin Rathgeber	05/17/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aderans Research Institute, Inc.	
Street Address:	2211 Newmarket Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 142	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30067	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12836336

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-879-2150 Phone:

Email: margaret@pabstpatent.com Correspondent Name: Pabst Patent Group LLP Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street NE

**PATENT** 501262923 **REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0688** 

Address Line 2: Suite 230
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARI 9028 CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rivka D. Monheit

Total Attachments: 3
source=ARI 9028 CON Assignment#page1.tif
source=ARI 9028 CON Assignment#page2.tif
source=ARI 9028 CON Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0689

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Aderans Research Institute, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

9100 Wilshire Boulevard East Tower Penthouse Beverly Hills, CA 90212

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Terrell Pruitt 779 Oak Moss Drive Lawrenceville, GA 30043

Stephen A. Cochran 4189 Hideaway Drive Tucker, GA 30084

Bryan Marshall 2101 Peachtree Park Drive Atlanta, GA 30309

Yandong Su 3388 Glenrose Point Atlanta, GA 30342

Kurt Stricker Stenn 46 Bayard Lane Princeton, NJ 08540

Kenneth Justin Washenik 350 North Palm Drive, #302 Beverly Hills, CA 90210

John DePiano 15 Blackhorse Lane Burlington, MA 01803

Gary F. Prokop 830 Pick Street Wheaton, IL 60187

Martin Rathgeber 2212 North Rockwell Street Chicago, IL 60647

> PATENT REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0690

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR DELIVERING FLUID AND MATERIAL TO A SUBJECT" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/672,675, filed February 8, 2007 (Atty. File No. 010414-9028-US01), which claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/771,915, filed February 9, 2006, United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/791,489, filed April 12, 2006 and United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/803,248 filed May 26, 2006:
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

PATENT REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0691 And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

MAY 10, 2007	11/4
Date '	Terrell Pruitt
/0 /May 2007 Date	Stat allochy
Date (	Stephen A. Cochran
29 MAY 2007  Date  10 May 2007  Date	Low Water
Date	Bryan Marshall
10 May 200+	AP
Date	Yandong Su
15 mars 2007	Well held ty
Date	Kurt Stricker Stenn
Date  14/May/07  Date	Vertilad
Date //	Kenneth Justin Washenik
	- Sale Dolin
Date //	John DePiano ()
Date 18, 2007  Date	Gay F. Pickop
	Gary F. Prokop
17/ PLAY /07	1 Carlaha
Date	Martin Pathocher